Development Ltd

The Company

49.7%

100%

100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

100%

100%

81.4%

29.8%

Elate Ample Ltd Bamian Investments

Fulland (Hong Kong)
Ltd

Guangzhou Mayer
Corporation Ltd

深圳市豐益高科技
有限公司 越南美亞有限公司

Vansen
Int’l Ltd

Sun Beam
Group Ltd

Top Force
Int’l Ltd

Sinowise
Development Ltd

Elternal Galaxy Ltd

– 33 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

For illustration purpose, the following tables illustrate the shareholding of the Company upon
completion of the transactions contemplated in this announcement:

(i) Assume full acceptance of the Open Offer

As at the date of
this announcement

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv-A)

Immediately after the
completion of the Share

Buy-backs under the
Settlement Deed and

the Consideration Shares
having been cancelled

Immediately after (i)
and the completion of

the Capital Reorganisation

Immediately after (ii)
and the allotment and

issue of the Remuneration
Shares

Immediately after (iii)
and the Open Offer

assuming full acceptance
of the Offer Shares

No. of
Shares

Approx.
%

No. of
Shares

Approx.
%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approx.

%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approx.

%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approx.

%

Make Success 236,363,636 25.48 – – – – – – – –
Bumper East 100,000,000 10.78 100,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.30 250,000,000 14.30
Aspial Investment 100,000,000 10.78 100,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.30 250,000,000 14.30

Public Shareholders:
Existing public shareholders 491,200,000 52.96 491,200,000 71.06 245,600,000 71.06 245,600,000 70.25 1,228,000,000 70.25
Veda Capital – – – – – – 4,000,000 1.15 20,000,000 1.15

Total 927,563,636 100.00 691,200,000 100.00 345,600,000 100.00 349,600,000 100.00 1,748,000,000 100.00

– 34 –

(ii) Assume no acceptance of the Open Offer by Shareholders (other than Bumper East
and Aspial Investment)

As at the date of
this announcement

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv-B)

Immediately after the
completion of the Share

Buy-backs under the
Settlement Deed and

the Consideration Shares
having been cancelled

Immediately after (i)
and the completion of

the Capital Reorganisation

Immediately after (ii)
and the allotment and

issue of the Remuneration
Shares

 Immediately after (iii)
and the Open Offer

assuming no acceptance
of the Offer Shares

by Shareholders
(other than

Bumper East and
Aspial Investment)

No. of
Shares

Approx.
%

No. of
Shares

Approx.
%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approx.

%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approx.

%

No. of
Adjusted

Shares
Approx.

%

Make Success 236,363,636 25.48 – – – – – – – –
Bumper East 100,000,000 10.78 100,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.30 250,000,000 14.30
Aspial Investment 100,000,000 10.78 100,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.47 50,000,000 14.30 250,000,000 14.30

Public Shareholders:
Existing public shareholders 491,200,000 52.96 491,200,000 71.06 245,600,000 71.06 245,600,000 70.25 245,600,000 14.05
Veda Capital – – – – – – 4,000,000 1.15 4,000,000 0.23
The Underwriters:
Yicko Securities – – – – – – – – 341,400,000 19.53%
President Securities – – – – – – – – 100,000,000 5.72%
Kam Fai Securities – – – – – – – – 148,400,000 8.49%
Investors – – – – – – – – 408,600,000 23.38%

Total 927,563,636 100.00 691,200,000 100.00 345,600,000 100.00 349,600,000 100.00 1,748,000,000 100.00

– 35 –

EXPECTED TIMETABLE

The expected timetable for the Share Buy-backs, the Capital Reorganisation, the allotment and
issue of the Remuneration Shares and the Open Offer set out below is indicative only:

Event Expected time and date

Publication of this announcement on the website of the
Stock Exchange

Friday, 20 July 2018

Despatch of the circular Friday, 10 August 2018

Latest time for lodging transfers of Shares in order to
qualify for the attendance and voting at the EGM

4:30 p.m. on Thursday,
23 August 2018

Register of members closes to determine the qualification
for attendance and voting at the EGM (both dates